
MUNICIPAL CENSUS COMPARISON - CITY OF EDMONTON

Total Population
Total Dwellings

Age Group Female % Female Male % Male Total % Total Female % Female Male % Male Total % Total Female % Female Male % Male Total % Total
0 - 4 20,188 6.0% 21,021 6.3% 41,209 6.2% 19,395 5.7% 19,820 5.8% 39,215 5.8% 18,176 5.6% 18,776 5.8% 36,952 5.7%
5 - 9 18,223 5.5% 19,036 5.7% 37,259 5.6% 17,714 5.2% 18,601 5.5% 36,315 5.3% 17,104 5.3% 17,794 5.5% 34,898 5.4%

10 - 14 17,764 5.3% 18,323 5.5% 36,087 5.4% 18,724 5.5% 19,700 5.8% 38,424 5.7% 18,129 5.6% 18,975 5.9% 37,104 5.7%
15 - 19 19,769 5.9% 20,358 6.1% 40,127 6.0% 21,778 6.4% 22,638 6.7% 44,416 6.5% 21,457 6.6% 21,945 6.8% 43,402 6.7%
20 - 24 27,050 8.1% 27,742 8.3% 54,792 8.2% 29,874 8.8% 30,193 8.9% 60,067 8.8% 28,373 8.8% 28,863 9.0% 57,236 8.9%
25 - 29 29,001 8.7% 30,591 9.1% 59,592 8.9% 29,685 8.7% 31,383 9.2% 61,068 9.0% 27,179 8.4% 28,776 9.0% 55,955 8.7%
30 - 34 27,006 8.1% 28,328 8.5% 55,334 8.3% 25,751 7.6% 27,247 8.0% 52,998 7.8% 23,443 7.2% 24,727 7.7% 48,170 7.5%
35 - 39 23,651 7.1% 24,514 7.3% 48,165 7.2% 23,828 7.0% 24,868 7.3% 48,696 7.2% 22,679 7.0% 23,454 7.3% 46,133 7.1%
40 - 44 22,799 6.8% 23,568 7.0% 46,367 6.9% 24,091 7.1% 24,820 7.3% 48,911 7.2% 23,514 7.3% 23,861 7.4% 47,375 7.3%
45 - 49 23,781 7.1% 24,134 7.2% 47,915 7.2% 26,441 7.8% 26,326 7.7% 52,767 7.8% 25,584 7.9% 25,358 7.9% 50,942 7.9%
50 - 54 24,607 7.4% 24,523 7.3% 49,130 7.3% 25,049 7.4% 25,446 7.5% 50,495 7.4% 23,707 7.3% 23,922 7.4% 47,629 7.4%
55 - 59 21,548 6.4% 21,914 6.5% 43,462 6.5% 19,779 5.8% 19,955 5.9% 39,734 5.8% 18,243 5.6% 18,387 5.7% 36,630 5.7%
60 - 64 16,533 4.9% 16,322 4.9% 32,855 4.9% 15,244 4.5% 14,928 4.4% 30,172 4.4% 14,263 4.4% 13,553 4.2% 27,816 4.3%
65 - 69 12,295 3.7% 11,538 3.4% 23,833 3.6% 11,365 3.3% 10,225 3.0% 21,590 3.2% 11,065 3.4% 9,935 3.1% 21,000 3.3%
70 - 74 9,616 2.9% 8,337 2.5% 17,953 2.7% 9,755 2.9% 8,334 2.5% 18,089 2.7% 9,779 3.0% 8,196 2.5% 17,975 2.8%
75 - 79 8,239 2.5% 6,536 1.9% 14,775 2.2% 8,849 2.6% 7,075 2.1% 15,924 2.3% 8,713 2.7% 7,050 2.2% 15,763 2.4%
80 - 84 6,595 2.0% 5,069 1.5% 11,664 1.7% 6,576 1.9% 4,652 1.4% 11,228 1.7% 6,513 2.0% 4,496 1.4% 11,009 1.7%

85+ 5,662 1.7% 3,370 1.0% 9,032 1.3% 6,160 1.8% 3,785 1.1% 9,945 1.5% 6,322 1.9% 3,377 1.1% 9,699 1.5%
No Response 70,272 n/a 77,675 n/a 147,947 n/a 48,068 n/a 54,317 n/a 102,385 n/a 51,104 n/a 55,620 n/a 106,724 n/a

Total 404,599 100.0% 412,899 100.0% 817,498 100.0% 388,126 100.0% 394,313 100.0% 782,439 100.0% 375,347 100.0% 377,065 100.0% 752,412 100.0%

Category
5+

3 - < 5
1 - < 3

< 1 year
Child < 1 year
No Response

Total

2008
752,412
332,330

2008
Age and Gender Distribution 

2009
782,439
340,410

2009

2012
817,498
354,190

2012

2012
Length of Residence At Present Address

2009 2008

Information Not Collected 

1.0%
9.2%

100.0%

% Total
42.5%
12.8%
20.2%
14.3%

100.0%

Total
319,930
96,126

152,004
107,531
7,877
68,944

752,412817,498

Total 
344,005
113,738
123,912

% Total

112,684
8,777

114,382

42.1%
13.9%
15.2%
13.8%
1.1%

14.0%
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MUNICIPAL CENSUS COMPARISON - CITY OF EDMONTON

Total Population
Total Dwellings

2008
752,412
332,330

2009
782,439
340,410

2012
817,498
354,190

Category
Elsewhere in Edmonton

Elsewhere in Alberta
Atlantic Canada

Ontario or Quebec
Territories/MB/SK
British Columbia

Outside of Canada
No Response

Total

Category
Common Law

Married
Never Married

Separated/Divorced
Widowed

No Response
Total

Category
Owned
Rented

No Response
Total

2012 2009 2008

2012 2009 2008

2012 2009 2008

Ownership

Information Not Collected 

If Less Than One Year At Present Address

Marital Status

Information Not Collected

181,276
107,919
20,547

309,742

Percentage
61.1%
38.9%

100.0%318,997
n/a

100.0%100.0%

Amount
191,498
122,675
24,042

338,215

Percentage
61.0%
39.0%

n/a

AmountAmount Percentage
62.7%
37.3%

n/a

193,136
122,740

3,121

26,032
68,637

752,412

39.2%
44.1%
6.6%
3.8%
n/a

100.0%

25,572
112,888
817,498

3.6%
n/a

100.00%

n/a
100.0%

Total 
44,025

% Total
6.2%

Total
43,539

% Total
6.4%

5,906
107,531

% Total
64.9%
13.5%
2.0%
6.7%
2.1%
3.0%
7.9%

6,777
2,093
3,076
8,014

Total
65,961
13,671
2,033

7,918

112,684

3,628

9,476

1.8%

14.3%
1.3%

Total 
69,340

4,355
1,892

14,709
1,366

267,797
301,399
45,008

% Total
67.2%

7.7%

100.0%

3.5%

n/a

4.2%

284,048
304,125
46,840

40.3%
43.2%
6.7%
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MUNICIPAL CENSUS COMPARISON - CITY OF EDMONTON

Total Population
Total Dwellings

2008
752,412
332,330

2009
782,439
340,410

2012
817,498
354,190

Category
0 - 30 Hrs
30+ Hrs

Homemaker
Retired

Unemployed
Preschool

Kind. - Gr.6
Gr.7 - Gr.9

Gr.10 - Gr.12
Post Sec. Studnt

Permanently Unable to Work
Other

No Response
Total

Category
Canadian

Non Canadian
No Response

Total

Category
Edmtn Catholic 

Edmtn Public
No Response

Total

2012 2009 2008

2012

2012 2009 2008
School District Residency

2009 2008

49,752

Information Not Collected 481,376
97,537

752,412

% Total
92.8%
7.2%

Total
173,499

Citizenship

Information Not Collected 

752,412

Employment Status

Information Not Collected

752,412

% Total
26.5%
73.5%

n/a
100.0%817,498

% Total
25.5%
74.5%

n/a
100.0%

Total 
173,533
507,475
136,490

100.0%

Total
636,513

66,147
100.0%

Total 
663,572
67,254

817,498

% Total
90.8%

100.0%

9.2%
n/a n/a

3.7%

86,672

5.9%
1.1%
1.3%
n/a

0.8%
n/a

100.0%

7,388

2.2%
5.3%
7.6%
3.6%

36,366
52,404
24,522

48.2%330,924
25,126
82,499
14,949

3.7%
12.0%

7.5%

65,937

3.3%
3.4%
6.3%
1.2%

25,334
40,493

8,963

3.8%
12.0%
2.7%
6.5%

97,807
817,498

53,960
23,397
24,145
45,507
8,573
5,786

27,698
86,484
19,456
46,529

Total % Total
45,600

332,556

% Total
6.3%

46.2%

Total
37,507 5.5%
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MUNICIPAL CENSUS COMPARISON - CITY OF EDMONTON

Total Population
Total Dwellings

2008
752,412
332,330

2009
782,439
340,410

2012
817,498
354,190

Category
0
1
2
3

4 or more
No Response

Total

Category
Single Detatched
Apt. + 5 stories
Apt. < 5 Stories
Duplex/Triplex
Hotel or Motel

Manufactured Home
Institution/Collective Residence

Row House
RV/Tent/Other

Total

Status
Occupied

Not Occupied
Sub Total

Under Contruction
No Longer In Use

Vacant Lot
Total

12,943
3,553

100.0%
2,505

357,855

Percentage

100.0%356,592

93.2%
6.8%

332,330
7,766

Percentage Amount
309,742
22,588

93.7%
6.3%

3,889
11,051

Amount
318,997
21,413

340,410

100.0%

3,226
28,768
1,433

354,052

8.1%
0.4%

100.0%

Amount
179,813
33,805
80,611
22,825

494
3,077

6.4%
0.1%
0.9%
0.9%

Percentage
50.8%
9.5%

22.8%

2,694
27,440
2,642

357,855

7.7%
0.7%

100.0%

Amount
178,888
34,330
82,790
25,858

115
3,098

7.2%
0.0%
0.9%
0.8%

Percentage
50.0%
9.6%

23.1%

Dwelling Unit and Property Status 

Amount
338,215
15,975

354,190
5,479
8,078

Information Not Collected 

2012 2009

37,066
107,751
98,319

2012 2009 2008

3.5%
n/a

100.0%

Structure Type

9,895
30,975

309,742

2012 2009 2008

1,198
368,945

Percentage
95.5%
4.5%

Number of Passenger Vehicles

31,697
196

Amount
185,259
34,153
85,014
23,845

182

367,747
0.1%

100.0%

2,941
4,460

0.0%
0.8%
1.2%
8.6%

50.4%
9.3%

23.1%
6.5%

Percentage

13.3%
38.7%
35.3%
9.2%25,736

Amount
2008

Information Not Collected 

Percentage
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MUNICIPAL CENSUS COMPARISON - CITY OF EDMONTON

Total Population
Total Dwellings

2008
752,412
332,330

2009
782,439
340,410

2012
817,498
354,190

Car/Truck/Van (as Driver)
Car/Truck/Van (as Passenger)
Transit
Walk
Bicycle
Other
No Response 
Total

0.8%
100.0%

7,201
3,136

383,942

3.5%
0.7%
1.9%

14,830
52,818
13,525
2,569

3.9%
13.8%

Amount
289,863

Percentage
75.5%

Information Not Collected Information Not Collected

2009 2008
Main Mode of Transportation from Home to Work 

2012
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