	2012	2009	2008
Total Population	817,498	782,439	752,412
Total Dwellings	354,190	340,410	332,330

Age and Gender Distribution

			20	12					20	09					20	08		
Age Group	Female	% Female	Male	% Male	Total	% Total	Female	% Female	Male	% Male	Total	% Total	Female	% Female	Male	% Male	Total	% Total
0 - 4	20,188	6.0%	21,021	6.3%	41,209	6.2%	19,395	5.7%	19,820	5.8%	39,215	5.8%	18,176	5.6%	18,776	5.8%	36,952	5.7%
5 - 9	18,223	5.5%	19,036	5.7%	37,259	5.6%	17,714	5.2%	18,601	5.5%	36,315	5.3%	17,104	5.3%	17,794	5.5%	34,898	5.4%
10 - 14	17,764	5.3%	18,323	5.5%	36,087	5.4%	18,724	5.5%	19,700	5.8%	38,424	5.7%	18,129	5.6%	18,975	5.9%	37,104	5.7%
15 - 19	19,769	5.9%	20,358	6.1%	40,127	6.0%	21,778	6.4%	22,638	6.7%	44,416	6.5%	21,457	6.6%	21,945	6.8%	43,402	6.7%
20 - 24	27,050	8.1%	27,742	8.3%	54,792	8.2%	29,874	8.8%	30,193	8.9%	60,067	8.8%	28,373	8.8%	28,863	9.0%	57,236	8.9%
25 - 29	29,001	8.7%	30,591	9.1%	59,592	8.9%	29,685	8.7%	31,383	9.2%	61,068	9.0%	27,179	8.4%	28,776	9.0%	55,955	8.7%
30 - 34	27,006	8.1%	28,328	8.5%	55,334	8.3%	25,751	7.6%	27,247	8.0%	52,998	7.8%	23,443	7.2%	24,727	7.7%	48,170	7.5%
35 - 39	23,651	7.1%	24,514	7.3%	48,165	7.2%	23,828	7.0%	24,868	7.3%	48,696	7.2%	22,679	7.0%	23,454	7.3%	46,133	7.1%
40 - 44	22,799	6.8%	23,568	7.0%	46,367	6.9%	24,091	7.1%	24,820	7.3%	48,911	7.2%	23,514	7.3%	23,861	7.4%	47,375	7.3%
45 - 49	23,781	7.1%	24,134	7.2%	47,915	7.2%	26,441	7.8%	26,326	7.7%	52,767	7.8%	25,584	7.9%	25,358	7.9%	50,942	7.9%
50 - 54	24,607	7.4%	24,523	7.3%	49,130	7.3%	25,049	7.4%	25,446	7.5%	50,495	7.4%	23,707	7.3%	23,922	7.4%	47,629	7.4%
55 - 59	21,548	6.4%	21,914	6.5%	43,462	6.5%	19,779	5.8%	19,955	5.9%	39,734	5.8%	18,243	5.6%	18,387	5.7%	36,630	5.7%
60 - 64	16,533	4.9%	16,322	4.9%	32,855	4.9%	15,244	4.5%	14,928	4.4%	30,172	4.4%	14,263	4.4%	13,553	4.2%	27,816	4.3%
65 - 69	12,295	3.7%	11,538	3.4%	23,833	3.6%	11,365	3.3%	10,225	3.0%	21,590	3.2%	11,065	3.4%	9,935	3.1%	21,000	3.3%
70 - 74	9,616	2.9%	8,337	2.5%	17,953	2.7%	9,755	2.9%	8,334	2.5%	18,089	2.7%	9,779	3.0%	8,196	2.5%	17,975	2.8%
75 - 79	8,239	2.5%	6,536	1.9%	14,775	2.2%	8,849	2.6%	7,075	2.1%	15,924	2.3%	8,713	2.7%	7,050	2.2%	15,763	2.4%
80 - 84	6,595	2.0%	5,069	1.5%	11,664	1.7%	6,576	1.9%	4,652	1.4%	11,228	1.7%	6,513	2.0%	4,496	1.4%	11,009	1.7%
85+	5,662	1.7%	3,370	1.0%	9,032	1.3%	6,160	1.8%	3,785	1.1%	9,945	1.5%	6,322	1.9%	3,377	1.1%	9,699	1.5%
No Response	70,272	n/a	77,675	n/a	147,947	n/a	48,068	n/a	54,317	n/a	102,385	n/a	51,104	n/a	55,620	n/a	106,724	n/a
Total	404,599	100.0%	412,899	100.0%	817,498	100.0%	388,126	100.0%	394,313	100.0%	782,439	100.0%	375,347	100.0%	377,065	100.0%	752,412	100.0%

Length of Residence At Present Address

	20	12	2009	20	80
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
5+	344,005	42.1%		319,930	42.5%
3 - < 5	113,738	13.9%		96,126	12.8%
1 - < 3	123,912	15.2%	Information Not Collected	152,004	20.2%
< 1 year	112,684	13.8%		107,531	14.3%
Child < 1 year	8,777	1.1%		7,877	1.0%
No Response	114,382	14.0%	L	68,944	9.2%
Total	817,498	100.0%		752,412	100.0%



	2012	2009	2008
Total Population	817,498	782,439	752,412
Total Dwellings	354,190	340,410	332,330

If Less Than One Year At Present Address

	20	12	2009	20	80
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
Elsewhere in Edmonton	69,340	67.2%		65,961	64.9%
Elsewhere in Alberta	14,709	14.3%		13,671	13.5%
Atlantic Canada	1,366	1.3%		2,033	2.0%
Ontario or Quebec	4,355	4.2%	Information Not Collected	6,777	6.7%
Territories/MB/SK	1,892	1.8%		2,093	2.1%
British Columbia	3,628	3.5%		3,076	3.0%
Outside of Canada	7,918	7.7%		8,014	7.9%
No Response	9,476	n/a		5,906	n/a
Total	112,684	100.0%		107,531	100.0%

Marital Status

	20	12	2009	20	80
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
Common Law	44,025	6.2%		43,539	6.4%
Married	284,048	40.3%		267,797	39.2%
Never Married	304,125	43.2%	Information Not Collected	301,399	44.1%
Separated/Divorced	46,840	6.7%		45,008	6.6%
Widowed	25,572	3.6%		26,032	3.8%
No Response	112,888	n/a		68,637	n/a
Total	817,498	100.00%		752,412	100.0%

Ownership

	2012		20	009	2008	
Category	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage
Owned	191,498	61.0%	193,136	61.1%	181,276	62.7%
Rented	122,675	39.0%	122,740	38.9%	107,919	37.3%
No Response	24,042	n/a	3,121	n/a	20,547	n/a
Total	338.215	100.0%	318.997	100.0%	309.742	100.0%



	2012	2009	2008
Total Population	817,498	782,439	752,412
Total Dwellings	354,190	340,410	332,330

Employment Status

	20	12	2009	20	08
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
0 - 30 Hrs	45,600	6.3%		37,507	5.5%
30+ Hrs	332,556	46.2%		330,924	48.2%
Homemaker	27,698	3.8%		25,126	3.7%
Retired	86,484	12.0%		82,499	12.0%
Unemployed	19,456	2.7%		14,949	2.2%
Preschool	46,529	6.5%	Information Not Collected	36,366	5.3%
Kind Gr.6	53,960	7.5%	illioillation Not Collected	52,404	7.6%
Gr.7 - Gr.9	23,397	3.3%		24,522	3.6%
Gr.10 - Gr.12	24,145	3.4%		25,334	3.7%
Post Sec. Studnt	45,507	6.3%		40,493	5.9%
Permanently Unable to Work	8,573	1.2%		7,388	1.1%
Other	5,786	0.8%		8,963	1.3%
No Response	97,807	n/a	L	65,937	n/a
Total	817,498	100.0%		752,412	100.0%

Citizenship

	20	12	2009	20	800
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
Canadian	663,572	90.8%	Information Not Collected	636,513	92.8%
Non Canadian	67,254	9.2%	Information Not Collected	49,752	7.2%
No Response	86,672	n/a	LL	66,147	n/a
Total	817,498	100.0%		752,412	100.0%

School District Residency

	20	12	2009	20	800
Category	Total	% Total		Total	% Total
Edmtn Catholic	173,533	25.5%	Information Not Callegated	173,499	26.5%
Edmtn Public	507,475	74.5%	Information Not Collected	481,376	73.5%
No Response	136,490	n/a		97,537	n/a
Total	817,498	100.0%		752,412	100.0%



	2012	2009	2008
Total Population	817,498	782,439	752,412
Total Dwellings	354,190	340,410	332,330

Number of Passenger Vehicles

	2012 2009		2008	
Category			Amount	Percentage
0			37,066	13.3%
1			107,751	38.7%
2	Information Not Collected	Information Not Collected	98,319	35.3%
3			25,736	9.2%
4 or more			9,895	3.5%
No Response		L	30,975	n/a
Total			309,742	100.0%

Structure Type

	20	012	20	009	2	800
Category	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage
Single Detatched	185,259	50.4%	178,888	50.0%	179,813	50.8%
Apt. + 5 stories	34,153	9.3%	34,330	9.6%	33,805	9.5%
Apt. < 5 Stories	85,014	23.1%	82,790	23.1%	80,611	22.8%
Duplex/Triplex	23,845	6.5%	25,858	7.2%	22,825	6.4%
Hotel or Motel	182	0.0%	115	0.0%	494	0.1%
Manufactured Home	2,941	0.8%	3,098	0.9%	3,077	0.9%
Institution/Collective Residence	4,460	1.2%	2,694	0.8%	3,226	0.9%
Row House	31,697	8.6%	27,440	7.7%	28,768	8.1%
RV/Tent/Other	196	0.1%	2,642	0.7%	1,433	0.4%
Total	367,747	100.0%	357,855	100.0%	354,052	100.0%

Dwelling Unit and Property Status

	2()12	20	009	20	008
Status	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage
Occupied	338,215	95.5%	318,997	93.7%	309,742	93.2%
Not Occupied	15,975	4.5%	21,413	6.3%	22,588	6.8%
Sub Total	354,190		340,410		332,330	
Under Contruction	5,479		3,889		7,766	
No Longer In Use	8,078		11,051		12,943	
Vacant Lot	1,198		2,505		3,553	
Total	368.945	100.0%	357.855	100.0%	356.592	100.0%



	2012	2009	2008
Total Population	817,498	782,439	752,412
Total Dwellings	354,190	340,410	332,330

Main Mode of Transportation from Home to Work

	2012		2009	2008	
	Amount	Percentage			
Car/Truck/Van (as Driver)	289,863	75.5%			
Car/Truck/Van (as Passenger)	14,830	3.9%			
Transit	52,818	13.8%	Information Not Collected	Information Not Collected	
Walk	13,525	3.5%	information Not Collected	information Not Collected	
Bicycle	2,569	0.7%			
Other	7,201	1.9%			
No Response	3,136	0.8%			
Total	383,942	100.0%			

